08-11-2020

## Dear Student,

Greetings from your alma-mater, Indian School Salalah.

Our old friends are the best gifts, lets preserve it and Indian School Salalah would like to preserve this treasure. We are sure you would like to be in touch with your school, on a regular basis.

With immense pleasure, we would like to inform you that the Alumni portal of Indian School Salalah has been launched with a lot of new and exciting features providing an excellent opportunity to the alumni and the school to be in contact with each other. The objective of the Alumni Association is to keep track of old students and provide them with a forum wherein they can share experiences of their professional and personal lives. Indian School Salalah is a family and when students leave the school and step out into the world, they continue to be the members of this family. The Association ensure that this extended family always remains together in spirit.

Alumni Registration: To be part of this Alumni Association, you are requested to register on our website or open the link <a href="https://indianschoolsalalah.com/alumni/">https://indianschoolsalalah.com/alumni/</a> and complete the form given there. This will help us communicate with you whenever needed.

**Deepak Patankar Principal** 

Dr. Syed Ahsan Jamil **President** 

P.O. Box 2305, Salalah 211 **Sultanate of Oman** 

+968 23235700 / 23235701

contactus@indianschoolsalalah.com

www.indianschoolsalalah.com